Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lockheed Martin Corporation		11/22/2010	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The SI Organization, Inc. (f/k/a Janus Acquisition Corp.)	
Street Address:	720 Vandenburg Road	
Internal Address:	PA/C	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3844059	OASIS
Registration Number:	3844058	0
Registration Number:	3844057	OASIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2264

Email: marc.wyttenbach@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Wyttenbach c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081979-0179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc Wyttenbach (081979-0179)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0424

3844059

00 065 TO

900176143

Signature:	/kc for mw/
Date:	11/23/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment for Lockheed Martin Corp (Project Janus)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Lockheed Martin Corp (Project Janus)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Lockheed Martin Corp (Project Janus)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0425

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation, with offices at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), owns the federal trademark registrations of the marks that are listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>").

WHEREAS, The SI Organization, Inc. (formerly known as Janus Acquisition Corp.) a Delaware corporation, with offices at 720 Vandenburg Road, PA/C, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications and registrations thereof, and Assignor desires to transfer same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jeffrey A. Divney has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, effective as of the 22nd day of November 2010.

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

By:

Name: Title: ffey A. Divney

Vice President & Associate General

Counsel, IP & Technology Law

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0426

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	<u>MD</u>)	
COUNTY OF	Montgomery)	SS

On this 17 day of November, 2010 before me personally appeared Jeffrey A. Divney, to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President & Associate General Counsel, IP & Technology Law of Assignor and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Assignor being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Assignor.

Kathleen Meller Notary Public

My commission expires:

Kathleen Miller Notary Public Montgomery County, Maryland My Commission Expires December 19, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0427

Schedule 1

List of Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
OASIS	US 3844059	September 7, 2010
O & Design	US 3844058	September 7, 2010
OASIS & Design	US 3844057	September 7, 2010

\\DC - 063553/000155 - 3170064 V5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0428 RECORDED: 11/23/2010